TRANSMISSION SERVICE INQUIRIES*

V21 – March 29, 2023
1. Local Transmission Service and	Transmission
Transmission Upgrades to non-PTF	Provider Page	Name	E-Mail

· CMP	CMP OASIS Page	Keith Radonis	keith.radonis@cmpco.com
· CTMEEC	CTMEEC OASIS Page	Hao Ni 	hni@cmeec.org
			CTMEECTransmission@cmeec.org
· Eversource (NSTAR)	NSTAR OASIS Page	Matt Preston	matthew.t.preston@eversource.com
· Eversource (NU)	NU OASIS Page	Matt Preston	matthew.t.preston@eversource.com
· Fitchburg (FGE)	FGE OASIS Page	Kevin Sprague	sprague@unitil.com
· GMP	GMP OASIS Page	Scott Anderson; or	Scott.Anderson@greenmountainpower.com
		Christina Lawless	Christina.Lawless@greenmountainpower.com
· NEP (NGRID)	NEP OASIS Page	Kevin Reardon	Kevin.Reardon@nationalgrid.com
· NHT	NHT OASIS Page	Travis Contratto	travis.contratto@fpl.com
	Laura Murphy	laura.murphy@fpl.com
· Rhode Island Energy (RIE)	RIE OASIS Page	Nick Pratt	nrpratt@pplweb.com
· UI	UICO OASIS Page	James Clemente; or	james.clemente@uinet.com
	Craig Roland	craig.roland@uinet.com 
· Unitil (UES)	UES OASIS Page	Kevin Sprague	sprague@unitil.com
· VEC	VECT OASIS Page	Katie Orost; or	korost@vermontelectric.coop
		Craig Kieny	ckieny@vermontelectric.coop
· Versant	Versant OASIS Page	David Norman	David.Norman@versantpower.com
· VT Transco	VTTR OASIS Page	Frank Ettori	fettori@velco.com

2. Other Transmission Service
· Phase I/II Service Providers	Phase I/II OASIS Page	Contact the individual Schedule 20A Service 
	(Click on the link to the left and then select one or more of the 
	 entities listed in Section A of the “Transmission Service Offerings
	 for the Phase I/II HVDC-TF Intertie with Hydro-Québec” table.)

3. Merchant Transmission Service
· Cross Sound Cable Service	CSC OASIS Page	CSC Transmission Provider	508-229–0169

4. Regional Transmission Services
· Regional Network Service	ISO-NE OASIS Page	Cheryl Ruell	cruell@iso-ne.com
· Through or Out Service	ISO-NE OASIS Page	Cheryl Ruell	cruell@iso-ne.com
· Large Generator Interconnection	ISO-NE OASIS Page	Cheryl Ruell	cruell@iso-ne.com
· Small Generator Interconnection	ISO-NE OASIS Page	Cheryl Ruell	cruell@iso-ne.com
· Transmission Interconnection/Upgrades	ISO-NE OASIS Page	Cheryl Ruell	cruell@iso-ne.com

* Note:	The transmission customer may also refer to the individual Transmission Provider Page(s) on the New England OASIS site for additional contact and transmission service information (see New England OASIS Site)
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